



LTI Partners with IIT Madras to Innovate in 5G Space

Mumbai / Chennai, India – January 27, 2022: Larsen & Toubro Infotech (BSE: 540005, NSE: <u>LTI</u>), a global technology consulting and digital solutions company is partnering with <u>IIT Madras</u>, one of India's leading research institutes for collaborative research in the field of 5G. Through this collaboration, LTI and IIT Madras aim to innovate in the emerging 5G space and enable 5G frameworks validation, low frequency RF deployments and use case testing with 5G test bed.

As part of this partnership, LTI and IIT Madras will promote research towards development of low-cost, lowfrequency 5G network setup for better connectivity in rural India. The key objective of this effort is to create a 5G base station and single-box solution to enable rural connectivity. LTI will work closely with IIT Madras to design these low-cost base stations and network for rural connectivity. LTI will also provide expertise for research capabilities and offer relevant infrastructure support for this initiative.

Highlighting the need for such projects, **Mr. Nachiket Deshpande, Chief Operating Officer and Executive Board Member, LTI,** said, "5G promises to facilitate the next level of innovation to build a smarter society, but it is important to ensure that these benefits reach every part of our country. LTI's partnership with IIT Madras reflects our commitment to leverage this technology to connect people from remote parts of India in a better way."

This project is part of LTI's 1step CSR program and reflects its commitment towards promoting research and innovation (SDG 9 - Industry, innovation, and Infrastructure). Through its support for development of an indigenous 5G network, this partnership is also aligned with the Government of India's 'Make-in-India' initiative.

Speaking about the R&D Capabilities of IIT Madras, **Prof. Mahesh Panchagnula, Dean (Alumni and Corporate Relations), IIT Madras**, said, "IITM's 5G testbed project is an effort to encourage Indian startups and the industry to take an early lead in 5G. The goal of the project is to build a test bed that closely resembles a real-world 5G deployment."

Further, **Dr. Radha Krishna Ganti, Assistant Professor, Department of Electrical Engineering, IIT Madras and Principal Investigator for this CSR project,** said, "The 5G technology has immense potential and could prove to be the best option to bridge the digital divide in India. For evolved urban areas, it will help advance and enhance the benefits of digital technologies over a faster connectivity network. Our core strength of academic excellence will provide the right partnership platform needed to contribute towards these digital goals of our nation. We look forward to our collaboration with LTI and aim to create positive impact for society at large."

The collaboration with IIT Madras further reinforces LTI's expertise on 5G based solutions. LTI will also work with IIT Madras to build and validate use cases leveraging the 5G test bed for application in multiple domains like Smart manufacturing, Industry 4.0, Smart Cities and Media.

These efforts are aimed at building a cutting edge 5G framework and enabling end customers to leverage the 5G infrastructure in accelerating their digital transformation journey.





About LTI:

LTI (NSE: LTI) is a global technology consulting and digital solutions Company helping more than 475 clients succeed in a converging world. With operations in 33 countries, we go the extra mile for our clients and accelerate their digital transformation journeys. Founded in 1997 as a subsidiary of Larsen & Toubro Limited, our unique heritage gives us unrivalled real-world expertise to solve the most complex challenges of enterprises across all industries. Each day, our team of more than 40,000 LTItes enable our clients to improve the effectiveness of their business and technology operations and deliver value to their customers, employees and shareholders. Find more at http://www.Lntinfotech.com or follow us at @LTI_Global.

Connect with LTI:

- Read our <u>News</u> and <u>Blogs</u>
- Follow us on <u>Twitter</u> and <u>LinkedIn</u>
- Like us on Facebook

Media Contact:

Shambhavi Revandkar Lead-Media Relations +91 9769509545 shambhavi.revandkar@Intinfotech.com

ABOUT IIT MADRAS

Indian Institute of Technology Madras (IITM) was established in 1959 by the Government of India as an 'Institute of National Importance.' The activities of the Institute in various fields of Science and Technology are carried out in 16 academic departments and several advanced interdisciplinary research academic centres. The Institute offers undergraduate and postgraduate programmes leading to B.Tech., M.Sc., M.B.A., M.Tech., M.S., and Ph.D., degrees in a variety of specialisations. IITM is a residential institute with more than 600 faculty and 9,500 students. Students from 18 countries are enrolled here. IITM fosters an active entrepreneurial culture with strong curricular support and through the <u>IITM Incubation Cell</u>.

IITM has been ranked No.1 in the '<u>Overall' Category</u> for the third consecutive year in India Ranking 2021 released by National Institutional Ranking Framework, Ministry of Education, Govt. of India. The Institute has also been ranked No.1 in the '<u>Engineering Institutions' category</u> in the same Rankings for six consecutive years – from 2016 to 2021. It was also adjudged as the 'Top innovative Institution' in the country in Atal Ranking of Institutions on Innovation Achievements (ARIIA) in 2019, 2020 and 2021. ARIIA Ranking was launched by the Innovation Cell of Ministry of Education.

Follow IIT Madras on Facebook: ReachIITM

Follow IIT Madras on Twitter: @iitmadras

MEDIA CONTACT FOR IIT MADRAS

Bhavani Giddu - <u>Footprint Global Communications</u> Cell: 99995 00262 / Email: <u>bhavani.giddu@footprintglobal.com</u> Sairam Radhakrishnan - IIT Madras Media Cell, Chennai Cell: 984010 8083 / Email: <u>sairam.radhakrishnan@footprintglobal.com</u> Archana PN - <u>Footprint Global Communications</u> Cell: 87545 41894 / Email: <u>archana.pn@footprintglobal.com</u> Anshul Mandloi - <u>Footprint Global Communications</u> Cell: 83191 64268 / Email: <u>anshul@footprintglobal.com</u>